

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED
CIN No. U40109MH2005SGC153646

<i>Name of office</i>	:	<i>Office of the Executive Engineer</i>
<i>Office address</i>	:	400KV S/S (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Warora Tulana Road, Karanji Warora. 442907.
<i>E-mail Id</i>	:	ee4230@mahatransco.in
<i>Website</i>	:	http://www.mahatransco.in

MSETCL/EE/400KV/S/S/O&M/DN/T/No. 285

Date: - 16/08/2024

CORRIGENDUM NO.1

Sub: Work of PID (Punctured Insulator Detection) testing work (incl. PID testing kit, required manpower & T&P) of insulator strings of various 400KV lines under 400KV S/Stn. (O&M) Division Warora Tender No. 08 (RFx 7000032790), Submission and Opening Due on 21.08.2024

Following Clause in respect of Subject e-Tender is Partially Amended

Tender Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Index Sr.No 4. Scope of work SCHEDULE "A"	The detail scope of Work for the Work of PID (Punctured Insulator Detection) testing work (incl. PID testing kit, required manpower & T&P) of insulator strings of various 400KV lines under 400KV S/Stn. (O&M) Division Warora are as follows;	The detail scope of Work for the Work of PID (Punctured Insulator Detection) testing work (incl. PID testing kit, required manpower & T&P) of insulator strings of various 400KV Quadruple Conductor lines under 400KV S/Stn. (O&M) Division Warora are as follows;

As such, Due Date of subject Tender are Extended as under

Submission- 23.08.2024 up to 17:00Hrs.

Technical Bid Opening- 23.08.2024 up to 17:05Hrs. (if possible)

Price Bid Opening- 23.08.2024 up to 17:30Hrs. (if possible)

Bidders are requested to note the same and submit their Bids accordingly.

This is issued without prejudice to all other Terms & Conditions of the subject e-Tender.

This Corrigendum is published on SRM Portal viz. <https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/> and MSETCL Portal viz. <https://www.mahatransco.in/>

S/d
Executive Engineer
400KV S/Stn. R.S(O&M) Dn.
Warora